# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAPOLEON ARIZMENDI	09/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRODUCTION SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	1442 LAKE FRONT CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14485478
Application Number:	14485464
Application Number:	14485448

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-706-4201

**Email:** patents@solidcounsel.com **Correspondent Name:** SCHEEF & STONE, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 500 N. AKARD Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSI 0109; 0110; 0114 PTUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Fischer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_PSI0109\_0110\_0114PTUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033810 FRAME: 0992

502990460

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Applications

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Napoleon Arizmendi

11910 Presley Drive Magnolia, Texas 77354

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

**Production Sciences, Inc.** 

1442 Lake Front Circle, Suite 100 The Woodlands, Texas 77380

U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions and which are found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) the below-listed U.S. patent application numbers filed on September 12, 2014:

U.S. Application No. 14/485,448

Locking Collar

U.S. Application No. 14/485,464

Locking Centralizer

U.S. Application No. 14/485,478

Centralizer and Locking Collar

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissues or reexaminations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment – solo page

**PATENT** REEL: 033810 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 09/24/2014